## Marren County Board of Supervisors

## RESOLUTION No. 195 of 2015

Resolution introduced by Supervisors Sokol, Conover, Frasier, McDevitt and Westcott

## AUTHORIZING AGREEMENT WITH PARSONS CHILD & FAMILY CENTER TO PROVIDE A TRI-COUNTY MENTAL HEALTH MOBILE CRISIS TEAM (WC11-15) FOR CHILDREN AND YOUTH FOR WARREN, WASHINGTON AND SARATOGA COUNTIES

WHEREAS, the Office of Community Services sent out a Request for Proposals for a Tri-County Mental Health Mobile Crisis Team (WC 11-15) to serve the children and youth throughout Warren, Washington and Saratoga Counties, and

WHEREAS, the Office of Community Services has accepted the proposal from Parsons Child & Family Center, 60 Academy Road, Albany, New York 12208, to provide a Tri-County Mental Health Mobile Crisis Team to serve the children and youth throughout Warren, Washington and Saratoga Counties, now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that Warren County enter into an agreement with Parsons Child & Family Center to provide a Tri-County Mental Health Mobile Crisis Team in an amount not to exceed Five Hundred Thirty Thousand Six Hundred Twenty-Three Dollars (\$530,623) for a term commencing upon execution of the agreement and terminating December 31, 2015, with an option for an additional four (4) one year renewals, and be it further

RESOLVED, that the Chairman of the Board of Supervisors, be and hereby is, authorized to execute said agreements in a form approved by the County Attorney, with the funding to be expended from Budget Code A.4310 470 Mental Health Admin, Contract.